CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: _July 1, 2025

Agreement Date: _October 23.2024

NAME OF PROJECT: Project No. HW21179 — Surfside Drive Drainage Improvements

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Parten Smith, Inc.

The changes within this document include deletion of inlet 11B and addition of a junction box to
be cast in place in the southeast quadrant of the intersection of Fort Morgan Road and Surfside
Drive. The new junction box is being constructed to alleviate a conflict in which the utility
cannot be relocated due to its configuration in relation to Fort Morgan Road.

Add Pay Items:

Item No. | Description Unit | Unit Price | Quantity | Amount

621A013 | Junction Box, Type Special EA |$19,510.00 1 $19,510.00

Delete Pay Items:

Item No. | Description Unit | Unit Price | Quantity Amount

621C109 | Inlets, Type PD EA $5,500 1 $5,500
TOTAL $ 14,010.00

The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 2,700,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 2,700,000.00
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order $ 14,010.00
The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER willbe $§ 2,714,010.00

The Original (CONTRACT TIME) 175 working days
The (CONTRACT TIME) will be (increased) by this Change Order 5 working days
The new (CONTRACT TIN[E) mcludmg this CHANGE ORDER will be 180 working days

> EllsH (W ‘-( Se. Pﬂ’}
At line W@
UV

OWNER:




